# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7579528** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICANT'S STATE previously recorded on Reel 055588 Frame 0464. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE FROM DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA TO DELAWARE.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIPING FU	01/03/2020
YAN LOU	01/03/2020
YIGANG HE	01/03/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIKANG THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	200 POWDER MILL ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING E400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17025790

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8583502300 Phone:

knelson@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com Email: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59457-744.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Erasca 59457-744.302 Assignment for Correction#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0707

507532635

source=Erasca 59457-744.302 Assignment for Correction#page2.tif source=Erasca 59457-744.302 Assignment for Correction#page3.tif source=Erasca 59457-744.302 Assignment for Correction#page4.tif source=Erasca 59457-744.302 Assignment for Correction#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0708

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6600221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIPING FU	01/03/2020
YAN LOU	01/03/2020
YIGANG HE	01/03/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIKANG THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	200 POWDER MILL ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING E400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	19803

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17025790

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141500 Email: cdavis@mintz.com

MINTZ LEVIN C/O VICTOR BEHAR **Correspondent Name:** 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055745-508C02US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR BEHAR
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Behar/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=508C01US - assignment-pat-53561-269#page1.tif source=508C01US - assignment-pat-53561-269#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0709 506553442

source=508C01US - assignment-pat-53561-269#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0710

Attorney Docket Nos. 119005.00019; 119005.00021 Client Reference Nos.: NKT-19-005US; NKT-19-005PCT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jiping FU, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at c/o NiKang Therapeutics, Inc., Bldg E400, 200 Powder Mill Road, Wilmington, DE 19803, United States, in relation to the invention for

#### FUSED TRICYCLIC RING DERIVATIVES AS SRC HOMOLOGY-2 PHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS

for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been executed

M which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 119005.80019

W which was filed on September 17, 2019, Application No. 16/573,900

# FUSED TRICYCLIC RING DERIVATIVES AS SRC HOMOLOGY-2 PHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS

for which an application for a PCT Patent Application has been executed

W which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 119005.00021

₩ which was filed on September 17, 2019, Application No. PCT/US2019/051592

and WHEREAS NIKANG THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at Bldg E400, 200 Powder Mill Road, Wilmington, DE 19803, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date	01/03/2020	<b>补</b> 分析	L.S
`	. 1 . 1	Jiping FU	
Date.	<u>vi/03/2020</u>	Witness (sign and print name)	
Date	01/03/2020	Keeli Way	
		Witness (sign and print hame)	

Page 1 of 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Van LOU, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at c/o NiKang Therapeutics, Inc., Bldg E400, 200 Powder Mill Road, Wilmington, DE 19803, United States, in relation to the invention for

# FUSED TRICYCLIC RING DERIVATIVES AS SRC HÖMOLOGY-2 PHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS

for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been executed

☑ which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 119005.00019

W which was filed on September 17, 2019, Application No. 16/573,908

# FUSED TRICYCLIC RING DERIVATIVES AS SRC HOMOLOGY-2 PHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS

for which an application for a PCT Patent Application has been executed

M which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 119005.00021

M which was filed on September 17, 2019, Application No. PCT/US2019/051592

and WHEREAS NIKANG THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at Bidg E400, 200 Powder Mill Road, Wilmington, DE 19803, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to fite such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TI	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and seal the day and year set oppos	ite my signature.
Date	1/3/200	yr da	L.S.
		Yan LOU	
Date	1/3/2020	Jeli Mang	
		Witness (sign and print name)	
Date	1/3/2020	Keshi Wang	
·	,	Witness (sign and print name)	

Page 1 of 1

Anomey Docket Nos. 119005.00019; 119005.00021 Client Reference Nos.; NKT-19-005US; NKT-19-005PCT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Vigang HE, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at cio NiKang Therapeutics, Inc., Bidg £406, 200 Ponties Mill Road, Wilmingson, DE 19803, United States, in relation to the invention for

#### FISED TRICYCLIC RING DERIVATIVES AS SRC HOMOLOGY-2 PHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS

for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been execused

80 which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 119003.08019

🕮 which was filed on September 17, 1619. Application No. 16/571,980

#### FUSED TRICYCLIC RING DERIVATIVES AS SRC HOMOLOGY-2 PHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS

for which an application for a PCT Patent Application has been executed

28 which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (4/S) LLP docket no. 119005.00011

28 which was filed on September 17, 2019, Application No. PCTA/S2019/051892

and WHEREAS NIKANG THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware. and having an office for the transaction of business at Bidg E400, 290 Powder Mill Road, Wilmington, DE 19803, berein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is designed of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, have solid assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto ASSIGNES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all resesses and extensions thereod, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, wility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, tagether with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the desnestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIONEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY coverage and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have suct executed, and will rus execute, any agreement in conflict beyowith;

AND THEREBY figither an engal and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all tauful papers, execute all divisional continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful onths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunse set my hand and seal she day and year set opposite my signature.

Date	01/03/2620	Wy Canal	
		Vigang HE	E. was in F
Date	(3)	Witness (sign and print name)	a stat
Date	1/3/200	Jian Gengand Jian Lin Geng	
	:	Witness (fign and mini name)	

Page 1 of 1

010-8856-7886/1/AARERICAS

**RECORDED: 10/07/2022**